
W T O
Waio

Oa YV
n  O

Ef

U. a C)j
LL) 

Faro,y b
0 Uj

OWQ. J
00M7

M

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10, 

11

12

13

14

15i

16

IJ
17

18

1,9

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

31

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33580

33580
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33580 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of June 27, 2016, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

August 19, 2014, by and between SIMPLER SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation

Consultant "), with a place of business at 210 West Cota Street, Santa Barbara, 

California 93101, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ( "City "). 

WHEREAS, City requires ;specialized services requiring unique skills to be

performed in connection with maintenance of the City's Financial Accounting Information

System; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered Agreement No. 33580 ( the

Agreement ") whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to extend the term and add

150,000 for a total not to exceed Agreement amount of $450,000; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the parties agree as follows: 

1, Section 1. A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

A. Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particularly

described in Exhibit " A ", attached to the Agreement and incorporated by this

reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay

for these services In the manner described below, in a total amount not to exceed

Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($450; 000.00) at the rates or charges shown

in Exhibit "K." 

2. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows

2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence on October 1, 

2014, and shall terminate on September 30, 2017, unless terminated earlier, as provided

in this Agreement. The Agreement may be extended for one ( 1) additional one -year

1



1

2

3

4' 

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28' 

term, at the discretion of the City Manager." 

1 Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No, 33580 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full

force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

2016

2016

ZS 2016

SIMPLER SYSTEMS, INC., a California
corporation

Consultant " 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
Corporation

EXECUTED Pt
00 TO SECTION

City„ 

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 33580 is approved as to form on

Qvaz 11 2016. 

CH ES P dfIN, City Attorney

By
Deputy

2

OF

ier° , 



PPP0SAL

Iv

A05 882

August 7, 2014

4 f j

I] I



Contents

Proposal.................................................. ............ ................... ........ .................. ........................... ...... ............. - i

professiolial Services — ........................................................ ............................... .................. 2

Pricing................................................. ...... - .................... ............. ................ ....— ..... .,.... 4

AbottlSimpler SYstcnis ........................................ ............................... ........................... .............................. 5

Ahnul Cardon Solutions. LLC ........... ............................... ............. ............................... G

Simpler 210INest tilt. , trm I Santa 11. 1haIa, CA 93101 . rl, 



l

0
4

0
f 

Proposal

Simp1ur S1°swnv-- mid Um-doll Solllliom, 1. 11 . - -(` ((': u' daott) prolursa mo provide the following: 

1) ] YOVidc iLCCC4fi tr1 Si111t11er Reporting to an unN III iled 11111111m. ( WO (1' users• and provide

nu1i111cnancc selvices for Simpler ltepnrling'. 

2) Develop Io Simpler Rcporting ( e. g. dashb m-d' 1= 111' conversion allaIN' sk! etc,) 

as direcled h%. (' ity staff. 

3) 11111 111CIAi IddiliOtril s1lbJecl areax. as dbecled by C' ilti• slal'f_ 

4) Provide addiliomd leclulical wrviccS as dircelcll by oily slal'f. 

5) PrOVOC hLIS111e,titi prncesx ur Other analy-,i5 as directed by 01y till fl

11) 
Simpler +ysiol, i : / I [ I Wigs% 9- oI a I. tree l tidiit•i fUiIm d, CA ki1101 +. r - 



Prujvd PhIlmilm&' Ahli lgenienl

lhlr bail reclignizcti 111c inlporlalux. 111' prujccl ply mb,, alas nl:nlagcniclit in any succcss I' ll I sniiluvare

prnircl Al the marl nl the fiscal year. we trill cllnducl a lllaMQj session wills Ills Coy tll dclinc a

high- lo-cl pl -gjecl sco11C. CX] vcted pl-lol illes. and e" 6111aled lilllulp of the selvim. Ill be pn)vided. 

Anel1°sis

For C; lch proposed modilicalinm i Ilov snhjecl area. 1110 Fitlipler Syslcnls + t_ "Irdoll loam hill; 

nnducl r OCNN' 01 the C' il`'' s IVIk, 11111L feglEn' u111Cn15

Perl( irm a anti idcntili' change~ required to meet the Voy• s needs

Wol'k with the (' il }' to I) 1" i01 ilir.0 chances and devCIOI) I" inal sCUlle
U7

iU + f ommie-nt necessary diange. f'> r insult 111111 the sollwale Lick. 61Pl1wIII lmd C1111fiLUr;elion phase

Identify (nhlcs and dnla In be CXII'aCtCd In Sllpllnl' I VC11011illp aluf inquiry
O
IT Del-clopillent

CL
L ?urilt± this pham: Il1C dwilges and cumu11 bilions identific d durfill, the analysis phase will lie

ineclrinnal I into tiimllicr kr.hurlins . 

tiimplel sy. Icnls' and (' ardnn will 1lcliurm dw d" Anl, mem wm-h myh I, rilnaril; rMItHe rc, cuu'ees. 

13elivrl•' 

lice Silillilcl, Rupoltiinp h; 1s been Inndilicd to incorllclratc the ( 11N ' s repo) -ling. alld illallrlll- 11CCb" 1114

9nflwal'C Will bC dcaiVCILed n, the Cifi•. During. This phase, nur lenm will: 

1' crFornr 1110 data', ynchrrnlizalinn

Verify 111c i111cgrity Of dala in. Simpler Rcpollillg. 

Tcsl all delivered Ilulctionality apainsi the City' s requiremcnls

ardon %%,ill pci I-mm ; I nla.jnrily ol' Ihcvc la , s and aulicipatc. 1 cnnlhinal) r, ll Of (>nsilc and 01115ilC

resolllces, 

Trainh g

siml, lcr Syslcnls and C' ardull will provide trailllllk to (' its' slnff rnl ; 1111 hourly basis as rcilncmed h) the

Ty

Simpler 210 Wnt CnId WOW S a" a Ki11. 317, CA " 101



M, 

Li! 

LLl

W

Cify Rcsponsihilities

0111 IVOI) I sal asS11111 a I11, 11 the ( `it%, will provide sIEU following on Ihiti project: 

h designated I) VO ct matrtgCI- Ihat will IW 111c primai•' point oll contact„ and who mill have the

atnhority^ to make deetsinns regarding all aspcctti of the hro.jvct

siillicicnt sere cr lundtr'are , Intl Microsof1 Whidmvs and SQ1. Server Iiccwies. 

r Simpler t ) 10 WesI r-ola SItouI Sin Ii% 11, oh ota, CA 9JIM Sin It! 1- 1, yfilIti k; 

r



Item Frectuency Price

Simpler Reporting User Licenses

Includes unlimited named -usel licenses for Simpler

Reporting, technical support, and version

upgrades, enhancements and bug Fixes for server
software. 

Profes.5lonal Services related to Simpler Reporting
Enhancements and New Subject Areas or Servers

Plamdrig, Analysis, Development, and Delivery

Services will be J., 100ded at a rate of $ 1 G5 per hour

plus expenses which will not exceed the City' s per
clietrl rate. 

In surnmaly. we propose to provide the Iollcnvme tnttwilrc /scnviees: 

StI III mnl y

Simpler Reporting User Licenses - 12 Months

Simpler Reporting Enhancements (e. g. dashboard, 

ERP conversion analysis„ etc.) as directed by City
s taff. 

Total

Monihfy

HouI ly

Estimated Price

60, 000

90, 000

150, 000

5, 000

S1b5

P]- nlcssiolml 5CfA * CS lees will he hillcd un ; r [ role and m,iteliill', IMSis, 11 is estim ILed shat some ol' the

scrvicrs NN ill he proNPided 0111, ile at tile (' it)'. and some services will tie provided remolely. Simpler

SY%tents aild C; u•dnn will provide Profc4sianal Scivices at a rate of $16i hour plus which will

not exceed the City", tier diem rata, 

5intplca ti} stcns nill provide m mlhl.N invoices for sold actmil hauls worked to drlivcr the

wrvices. 

I Simpler 211) VVeNl Cold SIIPR! SaPid VdII, ara, CA 9'( 101 • = I mal«,.• yoNrra iurr, 



f3J 

tf? 

r

aM

r

Company

tiimom Systerns is a dcvelitpel• and I1n11l1Shur of hiVh pci-f111711ancc' sof111' arc Iltal is cast' to usc. hh,, 

have diverse skill sell, in a v: u ky u ] llarkuts, Wt: mcorporawd Ill 1998 tv lll Me vision of erealiiwl

simple and cicganV lechrillog, Inn• 11113ille9S I) r0111C111S. we have implellienletll ul "Illy applications For

local governments, K -12 xchonln and higher Cductnion. ( 1111• sys'lem' arc simple to llsc„ easy to

unpl'emettl and scale to any site uw.ulizaliun. IJur Simpler 1tc hurling colrihinus financial expurieltce

with, ealensive snflwvam enghwu big in the inlel•est Ulf' elegant! simple, and powerful sslfiN'are. 

LxeC;lll'IV0 learn

Rick Sellarfer, Presh[ e ut and Ch10" I' vellItolog), Officer

Riek N Wely reed giiized os a leading al'chil w mW S11 ware ergilleer, He has been a dcvel qwr

nil
elite] prise software for over 20 years. Rick has dusiglled anti implentcnicd Iveh -haled and Chenliservel

s }' slenls file Inloltcial accounting, l'tudgcling!, and payr1116 departule 1tS. Ile hers led a varical' of prn,jecis

Aloe both ccrin lercial clientele and g. wwwnenl agencies. Rick is known for his ahilily to undersland

and solve bnsiuess process problems wilh simple yet lu, t + °crl'ul :rpltlicatinlla. flick earned a bachelor' s

degree in Busilies% 1= cornntics al to Univ roily elf I_'alifaa•nia, Santa Barbsn•a and attended Rcnsseliler

Polvtechri c: I itSl 11ll lC. 

Brian Fahucsiock, Alice President, Business Development

Drian has been an enculive in scVural large ot' g,t11tizalrons; am! howl exIellshuc skills 5 INACci

nl, sales, and InarJccling. I° rtm. w fU mnL soma SVslcros, Brian was the (_'hie Busi less

elf ecr and ' Ace Presidcm of Santa Barham Qy Wye. Brian mccivedl a bachelor's degree frrlm the

1 Illivel:sily of Illinois and earned a masler' s degree at the Navy Vosigrndualu School in Monlerey, 

c_' alilbrlria. Brian is also a member of the Bnard of 1) Aclum lie the Santa Barbara h& Ix polilatl

Tramil Disiricl. 

Barry Taugher, Alice President, Parilu'r t

Barry has. over 20 years in infurinaltolu Ivehmllogy. He has a broad background in marketing, Software
developiliurt. channel nlanagcnlcirt, and btlsiress dcvelopnlenl. I[ c has Ileen Soccesslul it[ all ICVCIS of

Into indumq, from start- ups to the f-oltune. 2W, Mr. Dugher mms most rccemly WeePresident of

National Mat -kc -ling for Nulvacolsl, an i f Ilaifessional services limn, lvllel'e he dilrec: tcd. expansion Ironl

a regional firm to, the tlulivury of professional nalioaally. Barry hill 1. hachclol' s degree in

1olitical Science h-01111114 Ulllvel'.Slly of, C illitbrnia, Santa Barbara. 

tti: 115ifi1;'} ierSj/t•f" ris 2 10 West i.,wrl Siiees Solna 1341 b61 1. l n 971 104 IinlptQr. } sierlfls. cc i



i:' ardon Snlnliorls, 11_ C' provides' wiviccx to the public seclorrewiml w the t5pore& W W fI11aIWI

nunagenu n1 systvins and LAW syslenls_ 

Olvyll Jvllltey" Nbillaker

C' arvn hus twer 20 ) ears. of puhliaswor experiencn haville sclved w a vat iov or technical n& s at

cr,ilsliiiillg tirnls such as KVMG t' enlslslling; "bier fechnoingies; and Af roily Source, Ms. 1cllncy has

extelAv CxIWHCwC i111 nlinlilk,C11 OV and technology crmsuflinp QA and loll Center Illanagenient, 

prod ucI slylpoI-[. s }'- tell MONK, mainframe sew ms pnTl- amming; rout aJ) plicaticm devcJcapment. 

Caryl has pnrlicipaled nn 110 City' s financial nlallapeniclll syslelll lire oyer

fifteen vuars. iqs. ,lcnnc} earned) a B. S. in Managenlunl Science from Virginia Polyfedulir. lnslilutc

and ,;' tale. I. Iniversity. 

Donna Wukasch, Manager

lltmna brings nearly 20' years o experienco 117 lllc lmhlic " Cool'. comprised ( 1l' kyle ycats in the

Oinsulting and Blklgel DLpaMmnts au Iarge country government. and sixteen Fears wilt IT

G1 13SU11111L CLnllpaJl][ 5 S11{; h us K I' M[; f nllglillingr I I ' I' I CCI111OIC] Q1L'ti, and A f I inily tiUtll'CC. I ICI

CXhel' ICnCe InCIUdCR ]) rnjCC1 1llallaCClnCill, apt ?IlGall011 Rlll) pDl' I CC] 1lCl' 11ti111agelflClll. I)!'[ r {Pl1Cl

dey&IgmwW am managelncni. mu n guluent collsllhill& Spwm hogj'albm atu ll'llll by Donna hits

parlicip"lled all projects alldfor slll) pril' ICCI 1110 (, 11115 f111al1Clal I11anaQC111e111 syslenl for approxinl wly

fifteen yem:s. Ms. Wukasch anctiOctl Pin'duc' khAvemity; emiling a R. S. in C' hemisny and a M. S. in

Ind'usirkil Admirlislr:ninil. 

ASSmpWr ? W Well I_ WA ~ Beet Sonia li. Irll g r A rV1Ql


